

Florida Power

August 26, 1980

File: 3-0-5-g

Mr. M. T. Novak Assistant Director for Operating Reactors Division of Licensing U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, DC 20555

Subject: Crystal River Unit 3

Docket No. 50-302

Operating License DPR-72 Site Emergency Plan

Dear Mr. Novak:

Referencing your letter of June 24, 1980, requesting Florida Power Corporation to provide a revised site emergency plan within two months, the following response is provided.

Since only minimal areas of emergency planning objectives could be addressed in this time period, due to the interface required with the State of Florida's emergency planning effort, it would not be appropriate to make a subimittal at this time. The First Draft of the State of Florida's "Radiologica; Emergency Plan for Fixed Nuclear Facilities" will be available for Florida Power Corporation's review in mid-September 1980. Florida Power Corporation intends to review and evaluate the impact of the Fina? rule, "Emergency Planning", NUREG-0696, "Functional Criteria for Emergency Response Facilities", and Revision 1 to NUREG-0654; TEMA-REP-1, "Criteria for Preparation and Evaluation of Radiological Emergency Response Plans and Preparedness in Support of Nuclear Power Plants", regarding any future revisions to the site emergency plan for Crystal River Unit 3.

Florida Power Corporation does intend to address the Staff's concerns pertaining to the site emergency plan for Crystal River Unit 3.

A final submittal of Florida Power Corporation's revised site emergency plan and implementing procedures will be provided in accordance with the Final rule, "Emergency Planning", as published in The Federal Register on August 19, 1980.

If you have any further questions, please contact this office.

Very truly yours,

FLORIDA POWER CORPORATION

P. Y. Baynard

Manager

Nuclear Support Services

LAHekcTO1(DN-86-3)

cc: Mr. J. P. O'Reilly

Director

Office of Inspection & Enforcement U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Suite 3100

101 Marietta Street Atlanta, GA 30303 STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF PINELLAS

P. Y. Baynard states that she is the Manager, Nuclear Support Services, of Florida Power Corporation; that she is authorized on the part of said company to sign and file with the Nuclear Regulatory Commission the information attached hereto; and that all such statements made and matters set forth therein are true and correct to the best of her knowledge, information, and belief.

Latsy y Baymand

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County above named, this 26th day of August, 1980.

Margaret a. Chisamore
Notary Public

Notary Public, State of Florida at Large, My Commission Expires: May 29, 1984